
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Washington 287  292       579  +3 
2  2   Brigham Young 291  302       593  +17 

T3  3   Stanford 295  300       595  +19 
T5  4   San Jose State  296  301       597  +21 
7  5   Sacramento State  297  302       599  +23 

T5  6   San Diego State  296  306       602  +26 
T3  7   California 295  308       603  +27 
8  8   Fresno State 298  306       604  +28 

10  9   Pepperdine 306  308       614  +38 
9  10   Cal Poly  304  311       615  +39 

11  11   UC Davis  309  312       621  +45 
12  12   San Francisco 315  311       626  +50 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T16 1   Stefanie Deng  Washington  74  68       142  -2   
T5 T2   Antonia Malate  San Jose State  72  73       145  +1   
T11 T2   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  73  72       145  +1   
T5 T2   Rachel Heck  Stanford  72  73       145  +1   
1 T2   Rino Sasaki  Washington  68  77       145  +1   

T5 T2   Bernice Ilas  San Diego State  72  73       145  +1   
T3 T2   Jennifer Koga  Sacramento State  70  75       145  +1   
T11 8   Martha Lewis  Washington  73  73       146  +2   
T11 T9   Katherine Zhu  California  73  74       147  +3   
T16 T9   Naomi Soifua  Brigham Young  74  73       147  +3   
T16 T11   Angelina Ye  Stanford  74  74       148  +4   
2 T11   Allysha Mae Mateo  Brigham Young  69  79       148  +4   

T27 T13   Camille Boyd  Washington  75  74       149  +5   
T11 T13   Toni St. John *  San Francisco  73  76       149  +5   
T3 T13   Sara Kjellker  San Diego State  70  79       149  +5   
T16 T13   Tess Blair  Sacramento State  74  75       149  +5   
T16 T13   Brigitte Thibault  Fresno State  74  75       149  +5   
T5 T18   Brittany Kwon  Washington  72  78       150  +6   
T16 T18   Cynthia Tu  Brigham Young  74  76       150  +6   
T27 T18   Andrea Gomez  San Diego State  75  75       150  +6   
T37 T18   Jessica Hall  Fresno State  76  74       150  +6   
T27 T22   Sadie Englemann  Stanford  75  76       151  +7   
T40 T22   Amy Chu *  Washington State  77  74       151  +7   
T40 T22   Joan Soewondo  San Francisco  77  74       151  +7   
T27 T25   Aline Krauter  Stanford  75  77       152  +8   
T16 T25   Jordyn Parr  San Jose State  74  78       152  +8   
T16 T25   Brooke Seay  Stanford  74  78       152  +8   
T27 T25   Mika Jin  California  75  77       152  +8   
T16 T25   Kerstin Fotu  Brigham Young  74  78       152  +8   
T16 T25   Caroline Cantlay  Cal Poly  74  78       152  +8   
T27 T25   Elizabeth Scholtes  Cal Poly  75  77       152  +8   
T37 T32   Lion Higo  Pepperdine  76  77       153  +9   
T16 T32   Megan Dennis  Pepperdine  74  79       153  +9   
T27 T34   Kristine Tran  California  75  79       154  +10   
T43 T34   Annika Borrelli  San Francisco  78  76       154  +10   
T5 T34   Miki Manta  Sacramento State  72  82       154  +10   
T43 T34   Jackie Lucena  UC Davis  78  76       154  +10   
T52 T34   Nicole Neale  Cal Poly  80  74       154  +10   
T5 T39   Cristina Ochoa  California  72  83       155  +11   
T52 T39   Lila Galeai  Brigham Young  80  75       155  +11   
T58 T39   Corinne Viden  Sacramento State  81  74       155  +11   
T58 T39   Reese Guzman  Pepperdine  81  74       155  +11   
T27 T39   Lory Paradis  Fresno State  75  80       155  +11   
T11 T39   Kristin Simonsen  Fresno State  73  82       155  +11   

T43 45   Madison Wood  UC Davis  78  78       156  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T49 T46   Elena Arias Quiros  California  79  78       157  +13   
T40 T46   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  77  80       157  +13   
T27 T46   Andrea Gomez Lloret  UC Davis  75  82       157  +13   
T52 T46   Hannah Sun  UC Davis  80  77       157  +13   
T43 T50   Jiye Ham *  Washington State  78  80       158  +14   
T52 T50   Caroline Hwang  Pepperdine  80  78       158  +14   
T37 T50   Kaleiya Romero  Pepperdine  76  82       158  +14   
T49 T50   Anna lina Otten  San Diego State  79  79       158  +14   
T27 T50   Vanessa Wang  Cal Poly  75  83       158  +14   
T52 T55   Marie Lund-Hansen *  Washington State  80  79       159  +15   
T63 T55   Jade Siphomsay *  San Francisco  84  75       159  +15   
T43 T55   Lydia Volkmer *  Fresno State  78  81       159  +15   
T43 T55   Skyler Wood  UC Davis  78  81       159  +15   
62 T59   Sydney Smith  Sacramento State  83  78       161  +17   

T63 T59   Harriet Lynch  Fresno State  84  77       161  +17   
T58 T61   Pearl Rojanapeansatith  San Francisco  81  81       162  +18   
61 T61   Toni Sottile  San Francisco  82  80       162  +18   

T49 T63   Hannah Zeman  San Francisco  79  86       165  +21   
65 T63   Jadan Gonzalez  San Jose State  87  78       165  +21   

T52 T63   April Ranches  San Diego State  80  85       165  +21   
66 66   Madi Daniel  Cal Poly  89  82       171  +27   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Washington 287 292 579

1 Stefanie Deng (4) 74 68 142

T2 Rino Sasaki (1) 68 77 145

8 Martha Lewis (5) 73 73 146

T13 Camille Boyd (2) 75 74 149

T18 Brittany Kwon (3) 72 78 150

2 Brigham Young 291 302 593

T9 Naomi Soifua (3) 74 73 147

T11 Allysha Mae Mateo (1) 69 79 148

T18 Cynthia Tu (4) 74 76 150

T25 Kerstin Fotu (2) 74 78 152

T39 Lila Galeai (5) 80 75 155

3 Stanford 295 300 595

T2 Rachel Heck (1) 72 73 145

T11 Angelina Ye (4) 74 74 148

T22 Sadie Englemann (3) 75 76 151

T25 Brooke Seay (2) 74 78 152

T25 Aline Krauter (5) 75 77 152

4 San Jose State 296 301 597

T2 Kajsa Arwefjall (1) 73 72 145

T2 Antonia Malate (2) 72 73 145

T25 Jordyn Parr (5) 74 78 152

T46 Louisa Carlbom (4) 77 80 157

T63 Jadan Gonzalez (3) 87 78 165

5 Sacramento State 297 302 599

T2 Jennifer Koga (2) 70 75 145

T13 Tess Blair (1) 74 75 149

T34 Miki Manta (5) 72 82 154

T39 Corinne Viden (3) 81 74 155

T59 Sydney Smith (4) 83 78 161

6 San Diego State 296 306 602

T2 Bernice Ilas (5) 72 73 145

T13 Sara Kjellker (1) 70 79 149

T18 Andrea Gomez (3) 75 75 150

T50 Anna lina Otten (2) 79 79 158

T63 April Ranches (4) 80 85 165

7 California 295 308 603

T9 Katherine Zhu (1) 73 74 147

T25 Mika Jin (2) 75 77 152

T34 Kristine Tran (5) 75 79 154

T39 Cristina Ochoa (3) 72 83 155

T46 Elena Arias Quiros (4) 79 78 157
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Fresno State 298 306 604

T13 Brigitte Thibault (1) 74 75 149

T18 Jessica Hall (2) 76 74 150

T39 Kristin Simonsen (4) 73 82 155

T39 Lory Paradis (5) 75 80 155

T59 Harriet Lynch (3) 84 77 161

9 Pepperdine 306 308 614

T32 Megan Dennis (2) 74 79 153

T32 Lion Higo (5) 76 77 153

T39 Reese Guzman (1) 81 74 155

T50 Kaleiya Romero (3) 76 82 158

T50 Caroline Hwang (4) 80 78 158

10 Cal Poly 304 311 615

T25 Elizabeth Scholtes (2) 75 77 152

T25 Caroline Cantlay (3) 74 78 152

T34 Nicole Neale (1) 80 74 154

T50 Vanessa Wang (4) 75 83 158

66 Madi Daniel (5) 89 82 171

11 UC Davis 309 312 621

T34 Jackie Lucena (1) 78 76 154

45 Madison Wood (2) 78 78 156

T46 Hannah Sun (4) 80 77 157

T46 Andrea Gomez Lloret (5) 75 82 157

T55 Skyler Wood (3) 78 81 159

12 San Francisco 315 311 626

T22 Joan Soewondo (3) 77 74 151

T34 Annika Borrelli (1) 78 76 154

T61 Toni Sottile (2) 82 80 162

T61 Pearl Rojanapeansatith (4) 81 81 162

T63 Hannah Zeman (5) 79 86 165
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T13 Toni St. John (San Francisco) 73 76 149

T22 Amy Chu (Washington State ) 77 74 151

T50 Jiye Ham (Washington State ) 78 80 158

T55 Lydia Volkmer (Fresno State) 78 81 159

T55 Jade Siphomsay (San Francisco) 84 75 159

T55 Marie Lund-Hansen (Washington State ) 80 79 159

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
C. Tu BYU 2.88 -1 
A. Chu Wash. St. 2.88 -1 
L. Higo Pepperdine 3.00 E 
A. Malate San Jose 3.00 E 
R. Sasaki Wash 3.00 E 
R. Heck Stanford 3.13 +1 
S. Englemann Stanford 3.13 +1 
A. Borrelli USF 3.13 +1 
A. Ye Stanford 3.13 +1 
J. Soewondo USF 3.13 +1 
T. Blair Sac. St. 3.13 +1 
M. Dennis Pepperdine 3.13 +1 
A. Gomez Lloret UC Davis 3.13 +1 
J. Lucena UC Davis 3.13 +1 
N. Soifua BYU 3.13 +1 
C. Ochoa Cal 3.13 +1 
V. Wang Cal Poly 3.25 +2 
M. Daniel Cal Poly 3.25 +2 
K. Fotu BYU 3.25 +2 
L. Galeai BYU 3.25 +2 
K. Zhu Cal 3.25 +2 
K. Tran Cal 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Deng Wash 3.85 -3 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 4.00 E 
B. Ilas S.Diego St 4.00 E 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 4.05 +1 
M. Lewis Wash 4.05 +1 
R. Heck Stanford 4.10 +2 
J. Parr San Jose 4.10 +2 
J. Koga Sac. St. 4.15 +3 
R. Sasaki Wash 4.15 +3 
T. St. John USF 4.15 +3 
J. Hall Fresno 4.15 +3 
K. Romero Pepperdine 4.15 +3 
E. Scholtes Cal Poly 4.15 +3 
A. Mateo BYU 4.15 +3 
K. Zhu Cal 4.15 +3 
L. Paradis Fresno 4.20 +4 
B. Thibault Fresno 4.20 +4 
A. Ye Stanford 4.20 +4 
C. Boyd Wash 4.20 +4 
A. Gomez S.Diego St 4.20 +4 
J. Soewondo USF 4.25 +5 
A. Malate San Jose 4.25 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
N. Soifua BYU 4.50 -4 
L. Higo Pepperdine 4.50 -4 
A. Malate San Jose 4.50 -4 
J. Koga Sac. St. 4.50 -4 
A. Gomez S.Diego St 4.63 -3 
S. Deng Wash 4.63 -3 
A. Mateo BYU 4.63 -3 
C. Cantlay Cal Poly 4.63 -3 
N. Neale Cal Poly 4.75 -2 
K. Zhu Cal 4.75 -2 
M. Manta Sac. St. 4.75 -2 
B. Thibault Fresno 4.75 -2 
B. Kwon Wash 4.75 -2 
R. Heck Stanford 4.75 -2 
R. Sasaki Wash 4.75 -2 
T. Blair Sac. St. 4.75 -2 
B. Ilas S.Diego St 4.88 -1 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 4.88 -1 
M. Lewis Wash 4.88 -1 
C. Boyd Wash 4.88 -1 
A. Krauter Stanford 4.88 -1 
A. Ye Stanford 4.88 -1 

Eagles 
N. Soifua BYU 1
S. Wood UC Davis 1
C. Cantlay Cal Poly 1
A. Krauter Stanford 1
A. Malate San Jose 1
K. Zhu Cal 1
C. Viden Sac. St. 1
M. Dennis Pepperdine 1
B. Ilas S.Diego St 1
A. Gomez S.Diego St 1
L. Galeai BYU 1

Birdies 
S. Deng Wash 10
J. Koga Sac. St. 9
R. Heck Stanford 9
K. Arwefjall San Jose 8
T. Blair Sac. St. 8
C. Ochoa Cal 7
R. Guzman Pepperdine 7
N. Neale Cal Poly 7
R. Sasaki Wash 7
A. Mateo BYU 6
E. Scholtes Cal Poly 6
M. Lewis Wash 6
L. Paradis Fresno 6
S. Englemann Stanford 6
T. St. John USF 6
C. Hwang Pepperdine 6
J. Parr San Jose 6
B. Ilas S.Diego St 6
K. Simonsen Fresno 6
K. Tran Cal 5
B. Seay Stanford 5
C. Boyd Wash 5

Pars 
K. Zhu Cal 26
B. Kwon Wash 25
R. Sasaki Wash 24
A. Chu Wash. St. 24
J. Lucena UC Davis 24
J. Ham Wash. St. 24
A. Ye Stanford 24
K. Romero Pepperdine 23
A. Malate San Jose 23
J. Soewondo USF 23
M. Wood UC Davis 23
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 22
K. Arwefjall San Jose 22
C. Tu BYU 22
A. Borrelli USF 22
M. Lewis Wash 22
C. Boyd Wash 22
A. Gomez S.Diego St 21
B. Ilas S.Diego St 21
L. Volkmer Fresno 21
M. Manta Sac. St. 21
A. Krauter Stanford 21
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Women's Collegiate Tees 76.27 66

2 Women's Collegiate Tees 77.33 66

 

Total Average Scores
Women's Collegiate Tees 76.80 132

 

Meadow Club: Women's Collegiate Tees
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 492     19 37 7 3   

2 4 381     7 36 19 2 2 

3 4 357     8 32 19 4 3 

4 4 350     10 42 13 1   

5 3 165     2 40 21 2 1 

6 4 383     4 31 22 9   

7 4 350     6 34 17 7 2 

8 3 150     3 37 24 2   

9 5 464   5 34 23 3 1   

10 4 348     4 39 19 3 1 

11 3 131     2 42 20 1 1 

12 4 359     10 39 15 2   

13 5 508     7 41 16 2   

14 3 163     12 37 15 2   

15 5 496     9 40 11 5 1 

16 4 323     9 40 13 4   

17 4 385     5 38 20 1 2 

18 4 352     7 35 17 6 1 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 383 +0.55 

7 4 350 +0.47 

3 4 357 +0.42 

5 3 165 +0.39 

10 4 348 +0.39 

8 3 150 +0.38 

18 4 352 +0.38 

17 4 385 +0.36 

11 3 131 +0.35 

2 4 381 +0.33 

15 5 496 +0.23 

13 5 508 +0.20 

16 4 323 +0.18 

12 4 359 +0.14 

14 3 163 +0.11 

4 4 350 +0.08 

1 5 492 -0.09 

9 5 464 -0.59 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Women's Collegiate Tees 76.27 66

2 Women's Collegiate Tees 77.33 66

 

Total Average Scores
Women's Collegiate Tees 76.80 132

 

Meadow Club: Women's Collegiate Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 492   1 5 36 19 4 1 

2 4 381     3 30 30 2 1 

3 4 357     13 28 16 8 1 

4 4 350   1 7 34 22 1 1 

5 3 165     2 35 28 1   

6 4 383     5 39 13 9   

7 4 350     8 42 14 2   

8 3 150     3 37 22 4   

9 5 464   3 34 24 3 2   

10 4 348     2 26 30 5 3 

11 3 131     2 34 26 4   

12 4 359     5 46 14 1   

13 5 508     10 35 19 2   

14 3 163     9 44 7 2 4 

15 5 496   1 12 32 19 2   

16 4 323     6 39 19 1 1 

17 4 385     9 34 21 2   

18 4 352     6 32 21 4 3 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 348 +0.73 

18 4 352 +0.53 

2 4 381 +0.52 

11 3 131 +0.48 

5 3 165 +0.42 

8 3 150 +0.41 

6 4 383 +0.39 

3 4 357 +0.35 

1 5 492 +0.35 

16 4 323 +0.27 

4 4 350 +0.27 

17 4 385 +0.24 

14 3 163 +0.21 

13 5 508 +0.20 

12 4 359 +0.17 

7 4 350 +0.15 

15 5 496 +0.14 

9 5 464 -0.50 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 383 +0.55 

7 4 350 +0.47 

3 4 357 +0.42 

5 3 165 +0.39 

10 4 348 +0.39 

8 3 150 +0.38 

18 4 352 +0.38 

17 4 385 +0.36 

11 3 131 +0.35 

2 4 381 +0.33 

15 5 496 +0.23 

13 5 508 +0.20 

16 4 323 +0.18 

12 4 359 +0.14 

14 3 163 +0.11 

4 4 350 +0.08 

1 5 492 -0.09 

9 5 464 -0.59 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 348 +0.73 

18 4 352 +0.53 

2 4 381 +0.52 

11 3 131 +0.48 

5 3 165 +0.42 

8 3 150 +0.41 

6 4 383 +0.39 

3 4 357 +0.35 

1 5 492 +0.35 

4 4 350 +0.27 

16 4 323 +0.27 

17 4 385 +0.24 

14 3 163 +0.21 

13 5 508 +0.20 

12 4 359 +0.17 

7 4 350 +0.15 

15 5 496 +0.14 

9 5 464 -0.50 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 492   1 24 73 26 7 1 

2 4 381     10 66 49 4 3 

3 4 357     21 60 35 12 4 

4 4 350   1 17 76 35 2 1 

5 3 165     4 75 49 3 1 

6 4 383     9 70 35 18   

7 4 350     14 76 31 9 2 

8 3 150     6 74 46 6   

9 5 464   8 68 47 6 3   

10 4 348     6 65 49 8 4 

11 3 131     4 76 46 5 1 

12 4 359     15 85 29 3   

13 5 508     17 76 35 4   

14 3 163     21 81 22 4 4 

15 5 496   1 21 72 30 7 1 

16 4 323     15 79 32 5 1 

17 4 385     14 72 41 3 2 

18 4 352     13 67 38 10 4 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21382&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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